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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P921950

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P899472 AND P896349

INNOVATION CENTER

11/21/2024

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

DFN2DIP-PN2F0-020D030US940-RLLFLL

2 foot, Pentagon Define Geo, with Direct lin Regressed Frosted Lens, Indirect Frosted
Lens

N/A

3883.4 lumens

N/A

110.3 lumens/watt

1.2/0.99/1.16

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 2.17"' x L: 2.29' x H: 0.1')
Semi-Indirect

35.2
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NR
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NR
24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
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TEST NUMBER: P921950
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-PN2F0-020D030US940-RLLFLL
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P921950
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-PN2F0-020D030US940-RLLFLL

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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62 51 43 37 56 46 40 35
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53 41 34 29 49 38 32 27
50 38 31 26 45 35 29 24
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AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
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1407 1154 1022
1364 1062 901
1316 961 791
1265 859 684
1211 751 581
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85°
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P921950

CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-PN2F0-020D030US940-RLLFLL

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 69.1 1.8
10°-20° 189.6 4.9
20°-30° 266.3 6.9
30°-40° 290.2 7.5
40°-50° 266.8 6.9
50°-60° 209.5 54
60°-70° 136.4 3.5
70°-80° 70.2 1.8
80°-90° 20.3 0.5
90°-100° 52.3 1.3
100°-110° 166.3 4.3
110°-120° 284.7 7.3
120°-130° 374.4 9.6
130°-140° 420.2 10.8
140°-150° 412.1 10.6
150°-160° 345.7 8.9
160°-170° 229.2 5.9
170°-180° 80.1 2.1
0°-30° 525.0 13.5
0°-40° 815.2 21.0
0°-60° 1291.4 333
0°-90° 1518.3 39.1
90°-120° 503.4 13.0
90°-150° 1710.0 44.0
90°-180° 2365.0 60.9
0°-180° 3883.4 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report
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0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
737 737 737 737 737
737 734 725 731 729 70
701 694 671 658 652 198
636 615 571 544 534 293
548 514 456 414 399 343
448 404 334 286 270 346
341 289 217 177 164 305
230 176 116 94 91 228
123 76 53 49 48 130
29 15 13 13 13 33
1 9 25 24 24 4
37 44 46 46 44 41
154 156 157 158 158 162
286 290 288 288 286 283
416 422 420 418 417 371
537 545 547 546 544 415
652 658 662 662 660 408
746 748 750 754 752 343
812 811 811 816 812 229
844 842 841 846 842 80
846 846 846 846 846
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TEST NUMBER: P921950
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-PN2F0-020D030US940-RLLFLL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0° 737.1 737.1 737.1 737.1 737.1
2.5° 740.4 737.1 729.7 736.5 735.1
5° 737.1 733.8 725.0 731.1 729.1
7.5° 731.1 727.1 717.7 720.4 717.0
10° 723.1 718.4 705.1 703.0 699.1
12.5° 713.1 707.0 689.0 685.1 677.7
15° 701.1 693.7 671.0 658.3 651.8
17.5° 687.1 676.4 648.4 633.6 623.0
20° 671.0 657.6 624.4 607.7 593.0
22.5° 653.7 638.4 599.7 577.0 567.0
25° 636.4 615.0 571.0 543.7 533.6
27.5° 615.7 593.0 544.3 512.9 497.6
30° 593.7 568.3 515.0 481.0 462.9
32.5° 572.3 541.6 487.0 446.9 430.3
35° 548.3 514.3 455.7 413.6 398.9
37.5° 5249 488.2 426.2 380.2 363.6
40° 500.2 460.3 395.6 348.2 330.8
42.5° 474.9 432.3 364.9 315.5 298.9
45° 448.3 403.5 333.6 286.1 270.1
47.5° 422.9 375.6 303.5 256.1 241.5
50° 3949 347.6 274.2 228.1 214.2
52.5° 367.5 3174 246.1 202.2 189.5
55° 340.8 288.8 216.8 176.8 164.1
57.5° 3135 260.1 190.8 153.5 142.8
60° 285.5 2321 163.5 129.5 118.8
62.5° 258.2 204.8 140.1 108.1 102.7

65° 230.2 176.1 116.1 93.5 91.4
67.5° 203.5 149.4 93.5 82.0 80.1
70° 175.4 123.4 77.3 70.7 68.0
72.5° 148.7 99.3 64.6 59.4 58.1
75° 122.7 76.0 53.3 48.7 48.1
77.5° 96.8 54.0 42.0 39.3 38.0
80° 72.7 38.7 32.0 29.3 29.3
82.5° 50.6 26.0 22.0 20.7 20.7
85° 28.6 14.6 12.7 12.7 12.7
87.5° 10.7 5.4 5.4 4.6 4.6
90° 0.8 9.2 25.0 23.5 24.3
92.5° 15.8 21.4 22.2 22.9 22.9
95° 37.3 44.4 45.7 45.7 44.4
97.5° 62.0 68.6 71.4 71.4 71.4
100° 90.5 96.4 98.4 98.4 97.7

102.5° 120.6 125.0 127.8 128.6 127.8
105° 153.6 155.6 157.1 158.4 158.4
107.5° 186.2 189.2 189.2 189.8 186.2
110° 217.8 2219 2219 221.9 219.9
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P921950

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-PN2F0-020D030US940-RLLFLL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
252.0 256.4 255.6 253.5 252.0
285.7 289.7 288.5 287.8 285.7
319.1 324.7 3211 319.1 317.0
352.8 358.4 352.8 352.8 350.4
383.3 390.5 386.9 384.9 383.3
415.5 421.9 419.8 417.5 416.8
446.8 454.8 452.0 448.9 446.8
476.2 485.4 484.1 482.6 479.7
509.1 516.2 516.7 513.2 5111
537.4 545.3 546.9 546.1 544.0
569.0 575.4 576.7 576.2 573.1
596.8 603.2 606.8 606.8 604.0
625.4 631.8 633.8 634.6 631.8
652.5 657.5 661.6 662.4 659.6
676.7 683.1 686.1 687.4 684.6
701.7 706.1 708.8 711.1 708.8
723.9 728.2 731.7 734.6 731.7
746.1 748.1 750.4 753.9 751.7
765.2 766.7 768.0 773.1 769.5
782.3 783.8 784.6 788.9 785.9
798.1 798.1 798.9 803.7 800.1
811.6 810.8 810.8 815.9 812.3
823.9 821.5 821.5 826.6 823.0
833.0 831.0 830.3 835.4 831.0
8394 837.4 836.6 841.7 837.4
844.5 842.5 841.0 846.1 841.7
847.3 845.3 843.7 848.1 843.7
846.1 846.1 846.1 846.1 846.1
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TEST NUMBER: P921950
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-PN2F0-020D030US940-RLLFLL

CIE UGR TABLE:

Reflectances:

Ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3

Wall 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3

Reference plane 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise

X=2H Y=2H 7.54 8.29 8.59 9.34 10.76 3.51 4.26 4.56 5.31 6.73

3H 9.19 9.86 10.25 10.92 12.36 4.68 5.35 5.74 6.41 7.85
4H 9.78 10.42 10.86 11.48 12.93 5.11 5.75 6.19 6.81 8.26
6H 10.18 10.77 11.27 11.83 13.29 5.41 6.00 6.50 7.06 8.52
8H 10.30 10.85 11.39 11.94 13.39 5.49 6.05 6.58 7.13 8.58
12H 10.35 10.88 11.44 11.95 13.43 5.53 6.05 6.62 7.13 8.61

4H 2H 7.55 8.18 8.62 9.24 10.69 4.09 4.72 5.17 5.78 7.23
3H 9.34 9.87 10.43 10.96 12.42 5.41 5.94 6.50 7.03 8.49
4H 10.02 10.50 11.11 11.58 13.06 5.94 6.42 7.03 7.50 8.98
6H 10.51 10.92 11.61 12.03 13.50 6.33 6.75 7.43 7.85 9.33

8H 10.67 11.06 11.77 12.15 13.64 6.45 6.84 7.55 7.93 9.42

12H 10.75 11.10 11.87 12.21 13.70 6.50 6.85 7.62 7.96 9.46

8H 4H 9.97 10.36 11.07 11.46 12.95 6.20 6.59 7.30 7.68 9.17
6H 10.52 10.83 11.64 11.97 13.46 6.69 7.01 7.81 8.15 9.64

8H 10.72 11.00 11.84 12.12 13.62 6.87 7.15 8.00 8.27 9.77

12H 10.84 11.08 11.97 12.20 13.74 6.97 7.22 8.10 8.33 9.88

12H 4H 9.92 10.27 11.04 11.38 12.87 6.20 6.55 7.31 7.66 9.15
6H 10.49 10.77 11.62 11.89 13.39 6.74 7.01 7.86 8.13 9.64
8H 10.69 10.94 11.82 12.05 13.60 6.93 7.17 8.06 8.29 9.83

END OF REPORT
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